Your Specialist For Current Sensor
1
P02 Series Pressure Sensor
The P02 series pressure sensor for almost all industries applications that provide reliable pressure even in
extreme environments measurement results.
The pressure sensor combines the latest Application Specif ic Integrated Circuit (ASIC) and Oil-Filled
piezoresistive technology, provides flexible output signals, absolute or relative (gauge) versions with
measurement ranges from 0–1 to 0–100 bar. A wide variety of pressure and electrical connections are

2
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may degrade reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
PN Operating pressure range (Gauge) 0 100 bar
PM Prove pressure 3 times PN
PB Burst pressure 6 times PN
TA Ambient operating temperature  -40 +105 °C
TM Working media temperature -30 +105 °C
Absolute maximum ratings
 Specifications
Symbol Parameter ondition Min. Type Max. Unit
PN
Operating pressure range
（Gauge）
P02-010BXXXX 10
bar
P02-016BXXXX 16
P02-020BXXXX 20
P02-030BXXXX 30
P02-042BXXXX 42
P02-050BXXXX 50
P02-100BXXXX 100
BFSL Best fitting straight line 0.25 0.3 % F.S
X Linearity, hysteresis and repeatability  @PN, TA = 25 °C 0.5 1 %
TCOE  Temperature coefficient of zero output TA=0°C …80°C  0.1 0.2 % F.S/10K
TCOUT   Temperature coefficient of PN TA=0°C …80°C (except TCOE)  0.1 0.2 % F.S/10K